PKI-C Cartridge Fire Dampers
Fire resistance class EI60S, EI90S and EI120S
Fans | Air Handling Units | Air Distribution Products | Fire Safety | Air Curtains and Heating Products | Tunnel Fans
IMOS-Systemair
d505mija
Stamp
d505mija
Text Box

Fire Safety Products   |    3
Damper Codes and Types
Ordering Code - PKI-C
PKI-C-EI -
Fire resistance class
Dimensions
60S, 90S and 120S
ød
Operation type ZV through DV1
NOTE: E = Casing integrity, I = Thermal insulation, S = Smoke leakage
PKI-C-EI60S, -EI90S and -EI120S
We offer cartridge fire dampers with fire resistance class of 60, 90, 120 minutes for circular duct systems.
The cartridge fire dampers fulfil EN 15650, have been tested in accordance with the EN 1366-2 regulation and
classified in accordance with the EN13501-3 regulation:
PKI-C EI60S-ZV through DV1
For dimensions ø100 mm through ø200 mm
Conformity certificate no.: 1396-CPD-0050
Classification protocol no.: FIRES-CR-186-11-AUPE
Test report no.:                  FIRES-FR-200-11-AUNE
                        FIRES-FR-217-11-AUNE
Installation:
Solid wall – wet and dry
Flexible wall – wet
Ceiling – wet
EI 60 (ve ho i ↔ o) S
PKI-C EI90S-ZV through DV1
For dimensions ø100 mm through ø200 mm
Conformity certificate no.: 1396-CPD-0050
Classification protocol no.: FIRES-CR-182-11-AUPE
Test report no:                   FIRES-FR-180-11-AUNE
                                          FIRES-FR-199-11-AUNE
Installation:
Solid wall – wet and dry
Flexible wall – wet and dry